

Select Estate Financieringen

Select Estate Financing, a specialized intermediary that mediates in obtaining mortgage loans, is responsible for processing your personal data in a safe and protected way according to the Dutch regulation Algemene Verordening Gegevensbescherming (AVG). Also known as the GDPR, General Data Protection Regulation.

By means of this privacy statement we inform you about the way in which we handle your personal data confidentiality.

Contact details

M. Secrève is the Data Protection Officer of Select Estate Financieringen. He can be contacted by mail, telephone or email. Adres: Herenweg 163, 2465 AH, Rijnsaterwoude, Nederland. Telephone: +31 53634775. Email: info@sefined.nl

The Purpose of collecting your personal data

Select Estate Financing processes your personal data for the use of our services or because you provided them to us. For example, Select Estate Financing needs your personal data for the execution of the work we provide for you. This includes sharing your data with various third parties. Of course we do this confidentially and only after obtaining your explicit permission.

Your personal data

Below you will find an overview of the personal data we process:

- First and last name
- Sex
- Date of birth
- Birthplace
- Address
- Phone number
- E-mail address
- Bank account number
- Citizen Service Number (BSN)

Special personal data

In addition to your general personal data, we also process a number of special and / or sensitive personal data, such as::

- Confidential health information
- Creditworthiness check



Recipients of your personal data

In addition to that Select Estate Financing collects your personal data, we also share your data with various third parties, if this is necessary for the service we provide or to comply with any legal obligations.

These third parties include:

- Banks
- Lenders
- Real Estate agents
- Appraisers
- Notaries
- Insurance companies
- Automated calculation programs

Automated calculation programs

For the execution of our tasks, Select Estate Financing also bases its advice partly on the results of so called automated calculations by of various computer programs.ing For this, Select Estate Financing uses one of these programs named Advies Box. This program involves various application and calculation programs from different lenders as well as insurance companies. Advies Box is used for analyzing feasibility, financial risks, calculations, monthly charges, premiums, as well as requesting quotes from banks and insurance companies. These calculation programs also comply with the regulations and have their own privacy statement in accordance with the AVG.

In order to guarantee your privacy, Select Estate Financing has different agreements with the companies above to ensure the same level of secure and confidential processing of your personal data. However Select Estate Financing remains responsible for these processing operations. We do not use any cookies on our website or other similar techniques.

How we protect your personal data

Select Estate Financing takes the protection of you data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification.

Select Estate Financing has taken the following measures to protect your personal data:

- Extensive security software, such as a virus scanner and firewall
- External hard drive, separate from digital administration system

How long do we keep your personal data

Select Estate Financing does not store your personal data longer than strictly necessary to realize the goals for which your data is collected. We use a visual file for five years and a request for a right to be forgotten, a digital external file.



Right of access by the data subject

You have the right of access to your personal data at any time. For a request to access, you can contact us by email. To ensure that the request for access has been made by you, we ask you to send a copy of your ID with the request. Make your passport photo, MRZ (machine profitable zone, the strip with numbers at the bottom of the passport), passport number and citizen service number (BSN) are made black in this copy. This is to protect your privacy.

Right to rectification or deletion of your personal data

You have the right to change or delete your data at any time. You can request this by contacting us by email.

Objection or withdrawal of consent

You have the right to object to the processing of your personal data at any time. As well to withdraw your permission of the data processing. For a request for objection or withdrawal of your permission to process the personal data, you can contact us by email.

Select Estate Financing strives to respond to one of the requests submitted above as quickly as possible, within four weeks at the latest.

If you have the impression that your data is not properly secured or there are indications of misuse, please contact our customer service or via info@sefined.nl.

In addition, if you are of the opinion that Select Estate Financing does not handle the processing of your personal data correctly in accordance with the applicable legislation, you can file a complaint with the Dutch Data Protection Authority, Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens.